
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

04/26/19

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 2,724,310

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 2,860,525

3rd Payment 3,003,551

1 03/30/19 Sat $29,940,006 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,109,856 1.593 5.0% 5.0% 4th Payment 3,153,729

2 04/03/19 Wed $26,437,826 $54,322,021 $54,000,000 $33,900,000 1.593 4.4% 9.2% 5th Payment 3,311,416

3 04/06/19 Sat $29,051,180 $70,895,376 $68,000,000 $42,200,000 1.612 4.8% 13.6% 6th Payment 3,476,986

4 04/10/19 Wed $26,521,906 $85,434,310 $84,000,000 $52,100,000 1.612 4.4% 17.4% 7th Payment 3,650,836

5 04/13/19 Sat $31,326,012 $103,497,912 $101,000,000 $62,100,000 1.626 5.2% 21.7% 8th Payment 3,833,377
6 04/17/19 Wed $28,944,416 $119,502,634 $118,000,000 $72,600,000 1.626 4.8% 25.5% 9th Payment 4,025,046

7 04/20/19 Sat $32,845,004 $134,615,262 $136,000,000 $84,300,000 1.613 5.5% 29.6% 10th Payment 4,226,299

8 04/24/19 Wed $30,245,200 $149,254,118 $150,000,000 $93,000,000 1.613 5.0% 33.1% 11th Payment 4,437,614

9 04/27/19 Sat $33,669,414 $165,652,949 $166,000,000 $102,900,000 1.614 5.6% 36.9% 12th Payment 4,659,494

10 05/01/19 Wed $31,675,798 $180,993,727 $181,000,000 $112,100,000 1.614 5.3% 40.2% 13th Payment 4,892,469

11 05/04/19 Sat $35,352,884 $198,115,341 $191,000,000 $118,339,529 1.614 5.9% 43.7% 14th Payment 5,137,092

12 05/08/19 Wed $35,293,174 $215,208,037 $204,000,000 $126,400,000 1.614 5.9% 47.0% 15th Payment 5,393,947

13 05/11/19 Sat $38,806,861 $234,002,432 $224,000,000 $138,800,000 1.614 6.4% 50.4% 16th Payment 5,663,644

14 05/15/19 Wed $37,004,893 $251,924,124 $242,000,000 $149,900,000 1.614 6.1% 53.5% 17th Payment 5,946,827

15 05/18/19 Sat $42,881,581 $272,691,930 $260,000,000 $161,100,000 1.614 7.1% 56.8% 18th Payment 6,244,168

16 05/22/19 Wed $40,705,382 $292,405,791 $282,000,000 $174,700,000 1.614 6.7% 59.7% 19th Payment 6,556,376

17 05/25/19 Sat $47,555,674 $315,437,289 $304,000,000 $188,400,000 1.614 7.8% 62.8% 20th Payment 6,884,195

18 05/29/19 Wed $46,404,136 $337,911,090 $322,000,000 $199,500,000 1.614 7.6% 65.7% 21st Payment 7,228,405

19 06/01/19 Sat $54,042,268 $364,084,084 $348,000,000 $215,600,000 1.614 8.8% 68.7% 22nd Payment 7,589,825

20 06/05/19 Wed $52,385,629 $389,454,758 $381,000,000 $236,100,000 1.614 8.6% 71.4% 23rd Payment 7,969,316

21 06/08/19 Sat $71,335,793 $424,003,110 $414,000,000 $256,500,000 1.614 11.5% 74.7% 24th Payment 8,367,782

22 06/12/19 Wed $73,925,552 $459,805,698 $448,000,000 $277,600,000 1.614 11.9% 77.7% 25th Payment 8,786,171

23 06/15/19 Sat $100,226,790 $508,346,132 $495,000,000 $306,700,000 1.614 15.8% 81.2% 26th Payment 9,225,480

24 06/19/19 Wed $124,084,039 $568,440,776 $550,000,000 $340,800,000 1.614 19.1% 84.8% 27th Payment 9,686,754

25 06/22/19 Sat $190,430,901 $660,667,602 $625,000,000 $387,200,000 1.614 27.8% 89.0% 28th Payment 10,171,091

26 06/26/19 Wed $231,081,706 $772,581,857 $750,000,000 $464,700,000 1.614 32.7% 92.6% 29th Payment 10,679,646

27 06/29/19 Sat $291,359,278 $913,688,901 $900,000,000 $557,600,000 1.614 39.3% 95.5% 30th Payment 11,213,628

28 07/03/19 Wed $381,284,814 $1,098,347,420 $750,000,000 $464,684,015 1.614 47.9% 97.7% Total 181,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,800,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/26/2019


